

11 December 2012

Anatoly Kern Fyi-request-682-3a9582e3@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Mr Kern

Thank you for your request of 7 December 2012 for the following information under the Official Information Act 1982 (OIA):

- 1) Total number of cases raised/total number of succeeded prosecutions under sections 'Misleading Justice' (s108-117) of Crimes Act (Perjury).
- 2) Total number of cases raised/total number of succeeded prosecutions under section 115 "Conspiring to bring false accusation" of Crimes Act with a list of relevant Sections/Acts and number of false accusations behind them.
- 3) Total number of cases raised/total number of succeeded prosecutions for section 24 (False allegation or report to Police) of Summary Offences Act with a list of relevant Sections/Acts and number of false accusations behind them.

Your request is being worked on and you will receive a response within the 20 working days set down by the OIA. Please note that under the OIA working day does not include a day in the period commencing 25 December in any year and ending with 15 January in the following year. The final date for response to your request is therefore 28 January 2013.

Yours sincerely

Kathryn Patterson

Senior Advisor, Ministerials and Correspondence

Karkeyn Pattern.

Ref: 42912